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NO-LICENSE DISTRICTS
(ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR SENT INTO).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the Ist July, 1908.
Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing the amount of alcoholic liquor which has been

sent into the Licensing Districts of Invercargill, Oamaru, and Ashburton since no-license came into force in those
districts, giving each district separately."—(Mr. Arnold.)

Return showing the Amount of Alcoholic Liquor sent in (i.e., in accordance with Section 5 of
"The Licensing Act Amendment Act, 1904") to the Licensing Districts of Invercargill,
Oamaru, and Ashburton since No-license came into force in those Districts.

C. B. Jobdan,
Department of Justice, Acting Under-Secretary.

Wellington, 25th August, 1908.

Approximate Cost of Paper. —Preparation, not given ; printing (1,500 copies), £1 12s.

By Authority : John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9oB.
Price 3d.]

Gallons. Bottles. Barrels. Cases. Kegs. Jars. Hogsheads. Flasks.

Invercangill.
Beer
Porter
Whisky
Brandy
Gin
Bum
Wine
Cider

112,463^
2,209J
7,131$

195|
189*
338

895*
834J

123,952$Totals

Oama.■u.
Beer
Stout
Whisky
Brandy
Gin
Bum
Schnapps
Wines
Cider
Sherry
Champagne ..
Claret
Assorted

23,023
335

4,942
466

14
46
30

153
78
24
4

62
13

19,297
2,300

14,349
321
274
121
170
599

8 31
17

511
4
2

1 1 18

167

1
39

33
7

50
245

1
6 - .

Totals .. 129,196 37,766 612 18 167

Ashbur,ton.
Beer and ale ..
Stout
Whisky
Brandy
Gin
Bum
Wine
Champagne ..
Chartreuse ..
Bitters

100,003}
2,978|

y'

10
2,010

904
230

3
148

1
24

8,253

535
m>

Totals .. 102,982J 3,330 8,788
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