1908. NEW ZEALAND.

NO-LICENSE DISTRICTS

(ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR SENT INTO).

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 1st July, 1908.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing the amount of alcoholic liquor which has been sent into the Licensing Districts of Invercargill, Oamaru, and Ashburton since no-license came into force in those districts, giving each district separately."—(Mr. Arnold.)

Return showing the Amount of Alcoholic Liquor sent in (i.e., in accordance with Section 5 of "The Licensing Act Amendment Act, 1904") to the Licensing Districts of Invercargill, Oamaru, and Ashburton since No-license came into force in those Districts.

_	-		Gallons.	Bottles.	Barrels.	Cases.	Kegs.	Jars.	Hogsheads.	Flasks
					Invercar	gill.	<u>'</u>			
Beer			112,4631						1	
Porter	••		$2,209\frac{1}{3}$	•••				• • •		••
Whisky			$7,131\frac{3}{4}$	••		::			1 1	
Brandy			1955	•••		ľ		• •		• •
Fin			189			••	••	••		••
Rum	••	••	334	• • •	• •	•••	••	• •		• •
Wine	• •	•••	895 1	• • •	• •	•••	••	• •	•••	• •
Wine Dider	• •	••	8341		•••		••	• •		• •
Jacer	••	•• .								••
Totals	••	••	$123,952\frac{2}{3}$	••	••	••		••	•• .	• •
					Oamar	ru.				
Beer		•	23,023	19,297	8	31	1 1	1	18	
tout			335	2,300	٠	17				
Whisky			4,942	14,349	١	511				16
Brandy			466	321	1	4				••
in			14	274		2				
Rum			46	121				••	1	• •
chnapps			36	170		1				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Vines			153	599		39				• • •
lider			78							• • •
Sherry			24	33				• • •		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Champagne			4	7		1				• • •
Claret			62	50		6			::	
Assorted		- : :	13	245		`			1	• • •
	••								-	
Totals	••		29,196	37,766	8	612	1	1	18	16
					Ashbur	ton,			·	.,
Beer and ale		1	100,0033	المعمر		ı	1		1 1	
seer and ale stout		••	2,9783	• •	••	•••	• •			• •
vout Vhisky	• •			10	• •	8,253	• •	••		• •
y nisky Brandy	• •	• •		2,010		1		••		• •
srandy lin	• •		••	904	• • •	••	••	• •		• •
an Rum	• •	• •	••	$\frac{904}{230}$	••	• •	}	• •		• •
tum Vine	• •	• • •	• • •	230	••		• • •	••	<i>a</i> .	• •
	• •	• • •	••			535	• •			• •
	• •	• •	• •	148	• •	••	••	• •	• • •	• •
hartreuse	• •	• •	• •	1	••	••	• •	• •	•••	• •
Bitters	••			24	••	••	• •		• •	
Totals			$102,982\frac{1}{2}$	3,330	••	8,788	.,			

C. B. JORDAN, Acting Under-Secretary.

Department of Justice, Wellington, 25th August, 1908.

Approximate Cost of Paper.-Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £1 12s.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1908.